Joyee Family FOUNDATION Access'Bursaries

Through the generosity of Ronald V. Joyce, the University of New Brunswick has establishe the **Joyce Family Foundation Access Bursaries**. The Joyce Foundation is proud to annually fund high school entrance bursaries valued at \$20,000 (\$5,000 renewable per year for up to 4 years). This support will assist young Atlantic Canadians (preference to New Brunswick residents) achieve their academic goals. **APPLICATION DEADLINE: April 3rd, 2020**

Bursary Criteria:

- 1. Preference given to residents of New Brunswick, and then Atlantic Canada, who have graduated from a secondary high school in the province within last 12 months;
- 2. Bursaries will be awarded based on financial need and personal circumstances;
- 3. Students must be enrolled in a full-time undergraduate program of study at UNB
- 4. Renewal is based on maintaining good academic standing (minimum assessment year GPA of 2.0);
- Recipient must commit to work with at least one mentor in an extracurricular activity throughout their program of study;
- 6. Bursaries awarded are to be applied against tuition and ancillary fees.

JOYCE FAMILY FOUNDATION BURSARY APPLICATION					
STUDENT NAME:	STUDENT ID# (if known at time of application):				
Telephone:	E-mail:				
PERMANENT Mailing Address (WITH POSTAL COD	E):				
Will you be attending the Fredericton or Saint John Campus of UNB in the fall?	Faculty (Program of Study):				
(please check appropriate campus)					
Fredericton Saint John					
Are you from the province of New Brunswick?	Name of High School:				
YES: NO:					
If no, please skip to next question.					

If not from New Brunswick, please identify the Atlantic Province you graduated from in June?				
□ Nova Scotia				
□ Prince Edward Island				
□ Newfoundland and Labrador				
LEARNING OBJECTIVES (MUST COMPLETE)				
Briefly outline (250 words maximum) how being selected for the Joyce Family Foundation Access Bursary will assist you financially in achieving your post-secondary goals.				
Annual Income of Family				
Number of Dependents:				

Please note that UNB may contact you for more information about your application.

Privacy Statement

UNB is committed to protecting the applicant's personal information. The information collected on this application form will be used solely for the purposes of awards administration and will be accessible only to appropriate parties (Financial Aid Committee Members). For more information on the protection of personal information at UNB please consult the University Secretariat, University of New Brunswick, PO Box 4400, Fredericton, NB, E3B 5A3 http://www.unb.ca/secretariat/rtippa/index.html.

DI	$\Gamma \Lambda$	CE	CLI	<i>,</i>

I accept the terms noted in the privacy statement.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: Friday, April 3rd, 2020.

UNB Fredericton students -

Financial Aid Office, CC Jones Student Services Centre, 26 Bailey Drive Phone: (506) 453-4796 Fax: (506) 453-5020 E-mail: finaid@unb.ca

UNB Saint John students -

Student Services, Philip W. Oland Hall, Room G15

Phone: (506) 648-5765 Fax: (506) 648-5816 E-mail: finaidsj@unb.ca